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Asia is driving competition in terms of supply, demand, 
and innovation – BenQ is well positioned

Cost split of a high-end 
mobile phone (example)
in percent

Mostly in Asia

Partially in Asia / 
Europe / NAM

Mostly in Europe / 
NAM

27 %

36 %

37 %

Market size by region

Component manufacturer

Million units

Demand driver

Innovation setter

• Form factor
• Applications
• Hardware
• Convergence

817

2005 2006

1.000
914

1.049

2008

Asia w/o
China
China

Americas

Africa/
NME

2007

Europe

CAGR
p.a.

(05-08)+9% p.a.

CY

Sources: Gartner Dataquest, BME Market Research, BME S&C 

+10%

+13%

+5%

+8%

+14%
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Knowledge of key components and production is 
increasingly based in Asia

Cost split of a high-end mobile phone 
(exemplified)

25%

10%

10%

10%
1%1%

10%
3%

4%
6%

20%

Sales / Marketing / Branding

R&D / Design / Integration

Platforms / SW / IP
Supply Chain / Manufacturing

Battery
Housing

Display / Imaging
Other components

Discretes
Modules

ICs
Knowledge …

mostly in Asia
more and more in Asia
mostly outside Asia

• R&D / Design / Integration / Supply Chain / 
Manufacturing
(BMG PHA)

• TFT-LCD panels
(AU Optronics)

• Optical component and module
(Copax Photonics)

• Passive components
(DarfonElectronics)

• Semicon foundry for wireless communication 
and opto-electronics chips
(Suntek)

• Wireless communication IC design
(Airoha Technology)

In-house competencies
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Trend towards 3C convergence …

BenQ will manage upcoming portfolio challenges by 
leveraging its 3C competencies

…will increase our addressable market 

69 Bil

2002 2007

360 Bil

470 Bil

Communication
• Mobile phones

Business
• PCs
• PDAs
• Monitors

Entertainment
• Digital cameras
• Television
• DVD players
• VCRs
• Stereos
• Portable CD / MD 

>100
Bil

Communication
• Mobile phones

Consumer electronics
• TV
• Home entertainment
• Multimedia hubs

Computing
• Notebooks
• LCD 

monitors

Enabling 
technologies
• Digital storage
• Imaging
• Networking &

connectivity

Sources: BME Market Research, BME S&C; in €
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New device categories will emerge, featuring digital 
convergence technologies

2005 06 07 2008

Dual-mode WiFi/cellular
WiFi VoIP

Global WiFi handset sales (forecast)
USD billions

3G (WCDMA)
Node B  (base station)

Private WLAN network 
(home or enterprise)

Public WLAN network

Dual-mode WiFi phone

DVB-H phone

~0.6

~2.6

2007

~3.7

2008 2009

EU15 DVB-H handset shipment (forecast)
Million units

DVB-H 
enabled 
phone is 

expected to 
reach 10% 

market share 
by 2010/11

~2.5
~1.1~0.4

~7.2

Sources: BME Market Research, BME S&C 


